
RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 216 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 6A-40P, 6A-26P, 6A-23P 
AND 6A-22P FOR PROJECT 6, BID PAC A - RECONSTRUCTION 
OF LIGHT RAIL SYSTEM - TRACkq~ORK AND CATENARY AT A 

TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF $328,759.70 (CAPITAL 
GRANT 0H-03-0054, 80% UMTA .IND 20% LOCAL FIINDING) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution No. 1981-124 

authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with Loram Construc- 

tion, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager 

that four Change Orders be approved to allow for additional electrical 
work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General ~nager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute the following Change Orders: 

6A-40P Provide catenary revisions at Shaker Square, 
Warrensville Yard and other locations for a 
reduction in cost of $369,962. 

6A-26P Provide stabilization to 14 trolley wire turnout 
frogs at an additional cost of $8,808.45, 

6A-23P Provide duct system for negative return cables 
at an additional cost of $8,679.00. 

6A-22P Provide new conduit and wire for wayside ~ignals 
for an additional cost of $23,714.85. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective 
i~mmediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: August 4, 1981 
President Pro-Tem 

Attest: 


